
City of San Antonio

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13-881

Type: Miscellaneous Item

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 11/7/2013

Title: An Ordinance approving two Sprint Spectrum L.P., Tower Lease Amendments for City’s Towers
located at the Bitters Road site and at the Zarzamora site. [Ben Gorzell, Chief Financial Officer; Hugh
Miller, Director, Information Technology Services]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ITSD - Sprint Bitters Tower Lease Amdt - Site SA13XC135 - 090413.pdf, 2. ITSD - Sprint
Zarzamora Tower Lease Amdt - Site SA60XC296 - 090413.pdf, 3. Site Name_SA60XC296_TOWER
LEASE DRAWINGS.pdf, 4. SITE NAME_SPRING LAKE FIRE ST 43_LIST OF DRAWINGS.pdf, 5.
Draft Ordinance, 6. Ordinance 2013-11-07-0763

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council A Session11/7/2013 1

DEPARTMENT: Information Technology Services

DEPARTMENT HEAD: Hugh Miller

COUNCIL DISTRICTS IMPACTED: City Wide

SUBJECT:

Sprint Spectrum L.P., Tower Lease Amendments

SUMMARY:

An Ordinance approving two (2) Sprint Spectrum L.P., Tower Lease Amendments for City’s Towers located at
the Bitters Road site and at the Zarzamora site.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

In accordance with Ch. 37 of the City Code, Sprint Spectrum L.P., (“Grantee”) submitted an application to
replace telecommunications facilities on two existing City towers and in their nearby shelters, which are owned
by the City. City Staff received the application fees and reviewed the applications including drawings and
specifications of the equipment to be installed on the towers. Based on these drawings and specifications there

City of San Antonio Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 13-881, Version: 1

specifications of the equipment to be installed on the towers. Based on these drawings and specifications there
is currently no issue with the Grantee’s proposed installations.

Current City Code provides the basis for the fees that these tower leases will generate. The Grantee will make
annual payments to the City at a rate of $38,439 per tower, which will increase by 3% per year. City staff
recommends the City Council approve this Agreement in order to allow the City to license space on the Frio
tower to Sprint Spectrum L.P., and generate revenue on the terms provided for in the Agreements.

ISSUE:

Staff is requesting approval of the Amended Lease Agreements with Sprint Spectrum L.P., for space on the
City’s Towers located at Bitters Road and Zarzamora.

ALTERNATIVES:

City could refuse to approve the Addendums leading to a loss of the revenue that would be generated from the
Agreement and the space on the towers requested by the Grantee. Grantee would be forced to look for other
property on which to install their telecommunications facilities.

FISCAL IMPACT:

The City will receive $38,439 in rent per site for the first year and after which the rent will increase by 3%
annually for each site. A payment schedule is provided in the Addendums. The revenue generated by these
annual payments will be deposited in the Information Services Fund.

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends approval of this item.

City of San Antonio Printed on 5/19/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

